All contents are Copyright © 1992–2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 7
DATA SHEET
CISCO WIRELESS IP PHONE 7920, VERSION 2.0
The power of Cisco IP Communications Solution exten ds throughout the enterprise by delivering a powerf ul converged
wireless solution with intelligent wireless infrast ructure and an innovative product with the latest v ersion of the Cisco
Wireless IP Phone 7920–Version 2.0. The Cisco Wirel ess IP Phone 7920 is an easy-to-use IEEE 802.11b wi reless IP phone
that provides comprehensive voice communications in  conjunction with Cisco CallManager and Cisco CallM anager Express.

• EN 50082-1
• EN 301 489-1 & -17
ORDERING INFORMATION
������� All Cisco IP Phones require the purchase of a phone technology license, regardless of call protocol being used.
CISCO WIRELESS IP PHONE 7920
Table 6. Ordering
SKU Description
CP-7920-FC-K9 Cisco Wireless IP Phone 7920/FCC with station user license
CP-7920-FC-K9= Cisco Wireless IP Phone 7920/FCC Spare
CP-7920-ET-K9 Cisco Wireless IP Phone 7920/ETSI with station user license
CP-7920-ET-K9= Cisco Wireless IP Phone 7920/ETSI, spare
CP-7920-JA-K9 Cisco Wireless IP Phone 7920/Japan with station user license
CP-7920-JA-K9= Cisco Wireless IP Phone 7920/Japan, spare
CP-7920-AP-K9 Cisco Wireless IP Phone 7920/Asia Pacific (APAC) with station user license
CP-7920-AP-K9= Cisco Wireless IP Phone 7920/APAC, spare
CP-7920-FC-CH1-K9 Cisco Wireless IP Phone 7920 Phone/FCC with Cisco CallManager station user license
CP-7920-EC-CH1-K9 Cisco Wireless IP Phone 7920 Phone/ETSI with Cisco CallManager station user license
CP-7920-JC-CH1-K9 Cisco Wireless IP Phone 7920 Phone/Japan with Cisco CallManager station user license
CP-7920-AC-CH1-K9 Cisco Wireless IP Phone 7920 Phone/APAC with Cisco CallManager station user license
CP-7920-FE-CH1-K9 Cisco Wireless IP Phone 7920 Phone/FCC with Cisco CallManager Express station user license
CP-7920-EE-CH1-K9 Cisco Wireless IP Phone 7920 Phone/ETSI with Cisco CallManager Express station user license
CP-7920-JE-CH1-K9 Cisco Wireless IP Phone 7920 Phone/Japan with Cisco CallManager Express station user license
CP-7920-AE-CH1-K9 Cisco Wireless IP Phone 7920 Phone/APAC with Cisco CallManager Express station user license
SW-CCM-UL-7920 Cisco CallManager Unit License for Single Cisco Wireless IP Phone 7920
SW-CCME-UL-7920 Cisco CallManager Express License for Single Cisco Wireless IP Phone 7920
© 2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.
Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com.